UNIBIT CORPORATION       //	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name         UNIBIT CORPORATION       //	and address of receiving party(ies) : IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COMPAN anal Address:
UNIBIT CORPORATION       //	a: IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COMPAN hal Address: 7 Address: 29 East Stephenson Str Freeport Illinois 61032
3. Nature of conveyance:	t Address: 29 East Stephenson Str
Assignment       Image Merger       Structure         Security Agreement       Image of Name       Structure         Other	t Address: 29 East Stephenson Str
Security Agreement Change of Name   Other City   Execution Date: September 24, 2002 Additional number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, t   A. Patent Application No.(s)   5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Richard J. Streit   Internal Address:     224 South Michigan Avenue	t Address: 29 East Stephenson Str
Security Agreement       Change of Name       Structure         Other       Other	Freeport Illinois 61032
City         Execution Date: September 24, 2002         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, t         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. I         Additional numbers attached?         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Richard J. Streit         Internal Address:       7. Tota         Street Address:       c/o Ladas & Parry         224 South Michigan Avenue	Freeport Illinois 61032
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, t         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. I         Additional numbers attached?         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Richard J. Streit         Internal Address:         Street Address:         224 South Michigan Avenue	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, t         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. I         Additional numbers attached?         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Richard J. Streit         Internal Address:       7. Tota         Street Address:       c/o Ladas & Parry         224 South Michigan Avenue	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖄
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t         A. Patent Application No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:Richard JStreit         Internal Address:         Street Address:         224_South Michigan Avenue	
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. I         Additional numbers attached?       C         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Tota         Name:       Richard J. Streit       7. Tota         Internal Address:       Internal Address:       8. Dep         Street Address:       c/o Ladas & Parry       8. Dep         224 South Michigan Avenue       C       C	execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Tota         Name:Richard J. Streit       7. Tota         Internal Address:       •         Street Address:       •         224 South Michigan Avenue       •	tent No.(s) 049010 4815902 -49234
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:Richard J. Streit   Internal Address:	
Internal Address:  Internal Address:   Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry  224 South Michigan Avenue	umber of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:       Image: Content of the second	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120.00
Street Address:C/O Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue	nclosed
Street Address:C/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
	sit account number:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS S	
9. Statement and signature.	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
Richard J. Streit	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
Name of Person Signing Signa	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account ACE is true and correct and any attached copy
Reg. 25765 Total number of pages including cover sheet, at Mall decuments to be recorded with required a	ACE is true and chirect and any attached copy October 22, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 013417 FRAME: 0504

## UNITED STATES

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNIBIT CORPORATION, a Nebraska Corporation located at 108 South Pear Street, DeWitt, Nebraska, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Patents, is the owner of the following patents/patent applications:

## 5049010; 5149234; 4815902

WHEREAS, IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation located at 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said patents and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to it by said ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patents and the inventions covered thereby, and any continuation, division, reissue or re-examination thereof, together with any and all claims and demands it may have at law or in equity arising out of infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed this24 day of September 20 02

UNIBIT CORPORATION

mailh

Assistant Secretary

Attest:

mr mainin

0699P/3

RECORDED: 10/22/2002